1	
2	
3	FILED ENTERED 08-CR-00251-INFO
4	JUL 1 7 2008
5	AT SEATILE CLERK U.S. DISTRICT COURT OF A THEO DISTRICT COLUBIT.
6 7	CLERK U.S. DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE
8	
9	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, $CR080251$ MT/
10	Plaintiff,
	v. { INFORMATION
11	TOMOAKI IISHIBA, (Felony)
12 13	Defendant.
14	THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY CHARGES THAT:
15	COUNT 1
16	(Conspiracy to Smuggle Goods from the United States)
17	Beginning in or before 2006, and continuing through and including February 2008,
18	in the Western District of Washington, and elsewhere, TOMOAKI IISHIBA and other
19	persons known and unknown, knowingly and intentionally did conspire to fraudulently
20	and knowingly export from the United States, contrary to laws and regulations of the
21	United States, merchandise, articles, and objects, namely, EoTech 553 holographic night
22	vision compatible firearm sights; EoTech 550 firearm sights; and other firearms parts,
23	including upper receivers modified for Airsoft, and scopes; in violation of Title 18,
24	United States Code, Section 554(a).
25	<i>//</i>
26	
27	//

(JEFFREY C. SULLIVA United States Attorney Assistant United States/Attorney TODD GREENBERG Assistant United States Attorney